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SPORTING CLAYS WA ASSOCIATION DELEGATES  2024 

HARVEY DELEGATE Vern Godfrey HARVEY quietvine@bigpond.com 0419 440 129 

HARVEY DELEGATE Craig Ellis HARVEY craig@perthstone.com.au 0419 907 174 

HARVEY DELEGATE Aaron Offer HARVEY    aaronoffer23@hotmail.com 0459 358 343 

CLUB SECRETARY Helen Thomas/ Craig Ellis thecowplace@bigpond.com  0417 907 072 

CLUB COURSE SETTER Michael Thomas Jnr & Danny Hatton   0417 303 403 
     

MOORA DELEGATE Julian Gardiner MOORA noondine@skymesh.com.au 0429 019 361 

MOORA DELEGATE David Hamilton MOORA hamiltonbros@hotmail.com 0427 575 502 

MOORA DELEGATE Josh White MOORA Josh.w@mcson.com.au 0428 447 964 

CLUB SECRETARY David Hamilton    

CLUB COURSE SETTER Alastair Crookes  alastaircrookes@hotmail.com   
 
 
 

    

PERTH METRO DELEGATE Tracey Grayer PERTH METRO president@pmsc.club 0432 931 095 

PERTH METRO DELEGATE Peter Grayer PERTH METRO ptg@live.com.au  0403 837 171 

PERTH METRO DELEGATE Donavan Gregory PERTH METRO donovangregory0@gmail.com 0412 945 464 

CLUB SECRETARY Robert von Pirch    

CLUB COURSE SETTER Peter Grayer    
     

HASTINGS DELEGATE Ian Callan HASTINGS Ian.callan@westrac.com.au  0418 937 246 

HASTINGS DELEGATE Ron Van Heerden HASTINGS ron.vanheerden@gmail.com    0405 596 904 

HASTINGS DELEGATE Barry Bolitho HASTINGS barry@blackwoodpoint.com.au 0409 153 150 

SECRETARY/TREASURER  Sharon Merritt                      hastingssportingclays@gmail.com  

CLUB COURSE SETTER Andrew Beckett    
 
 
 
 

    

THREE SPRINGS DELEGATE Gary Turley THREE SPRINGS Gary.Turley@imerys.com 0428 888 075 

THREE SPRINGS DELEGATE Kevin Dodd THREE SPRINGS inese.dodd@bigpond.com 0427 098 090 

THREE SPRINGS DELEGATE Neil Hebiton THREE SPRINGS nlhebiton@westnet.com.au  0427 449 680 

CLUB COURSE SETTER Gary Turley / Kevin Dodd   
     

ECHIDNA PARK DELEGATE Ian Grant ECHIDNA PARK warrinepastoral@bigpond.com 0407 939 730 

ECHIDNA PARK DELEGATE Clayton Dennis                      clayton@greatnorthernrural.com.au 
 

0427 981 200 

ECHIDNA PARK DELEGATE Mitch McCashney ECHIDNA PARK mmccashney@gmail.com  0400 713 076 

CLUB SECRETARY  Kylie Dennis    enquiries@echidnaparksportingclays.com.au  

CLUB COURSE SETTER Mitch Mccashney    
     

PEGASUS DELEGATE  Chris Brown PEGASUS chrisbee454@gmail.com 0411 302 276 
PEGASUS DELEGATE  Tom Papadopoulos           PEGASUS TomP@auctions.com.au 0412 951 957 

PEGASUS DELEGATE  Arthur Page PEGASUS arthurandjanine@outlook.com 0412 959 788 

CLUB CONTACT PRESIDENT Chas Genovese PEGASUS Genoman70@gmail.com 0427 962 015 

CLUB COURSE SETTER Arthur Page    
     

WA GUN CLUB DELEGATE Nick Melanko WAGC/HASTINGS nick@directglass.com.au 0450 781 990 
WA GUN CLUB DELEGATE Jay Waterhouse WAGC/HASTINGS jaywaterhouse@iinet.net.au 0407 383 545 
WA GUN CLUB DELEGATE Glenn Coles WAGC Glenn_coles@me.com 0487 329 511 
CLUB SECRETARY Aurora   secretary@wagunclub.com.au  
CLUB COURSE SETTER Jay Waterhouse/Nick Melanko   
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SCWA BOARD & COMMITTEE MEMBERS 2024 

PRESIDENT Julian Gardiner MOORA noondine@skymesh.com.au 0429 019 361 

VICE PRESIDENT Coral Callan HASTINGS coral.callan@onetree.org.au 0459 115 135 

TREASURER Craig Ellis HARVEY craig@perthstone.com.au  0419 907 174 

SECRETARY Sue Green MOORA secretary@sportingclayswa.org  0407 647 990 

BOARD MEMBER Vern Godfrey HARVEY quietvine@bigpond.com 0419 440 129 

BOARD MEMBER Patrick Doyle HARVEY poduill@gmail.com  0421 544 777 

BOARD MEMBER Kirsty-Lee 
McPherson 

MOORA kl_012@hotmail.com 
 

0405 715 276 

STATE TARGET DIRECTOR   Jay Waterhouse        HASTING             jaywaterhouse@iinet.net.au   

Jay.Waterhouse@chevron.com 
0407 383 545 

STATE COACHING CO-ORD Emelee Peet WAGC emelee_peet@hotmail.com  0407 400 004 

STATE FIREARM & SAFETY OFFICER Ian Callan HASTINGS Ian.callan@westrac.com.au  0418 937 246 

STATE HANDICAPPER                 Ken Green 
STATE LIVE SCORES TRAINER 

WAGC ken@gde.com.au 0409 647 888 

CLUB COURSE SETTERS 2024 

HARVEY  MICK THOMAS Jnr & DANNY HUTTON thecowplace@bigpond.com 

PERTH METRO  PETER GRAYER ptg@live.com.au 

PEGASUS  ARTHUR PAGE arthurandjanine@outlook.com 

HASTINGS  ANDREW BECKITT andrew.beckett4@bigpond.com 

ECHIDNA PARK  MITCH McCASHNEY mmccashney@gmail.com 

MOORA  ALASTAIR CROOKES alastaircrookes@hotmail.com 

THREE SPRINGS  GARY TURLEY &   
KEVIN DODD 

Gary.Turley@imerys.com 
inese.dodd@bigpond.com 

WA GUN CLUB NICK MELANKO &  
JAY WATERHOUSE Jay.Waterhouse@chevron.com 
 

nick@directglass.com.au 
jaywaterhouse@iinet.net.au 
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